This is to certify that in terms of Regulation 15(2)(a) of Listing Regulations, the provisions of Regulation 
27(2)(a) of the Listing Regulations relating to Compliance Report on Corporate Governance does not apply 
to those companies whose Paid Up Share Capital does not exceed Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores 
Only) and Net Worth does not exceed Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) as on the last 
day of the previous financial year.  

In relation to this, the Paid Up Share Capital and Net Worth of Sunita Bonds and Holdings Limited  (“The 
Company”) for the previous Three Financial Years are as follows: ( Rs “in crore”).